



मुख्यालय/Headquarters iapnhi Hkoul Ih-vkbZ-th- ekxZl ubZ fnYyh&110002 Panchdeep Bhawan, C.I.G. Marg, New Delhi-110 002 Phone: 011-23604754, Website: www.esic.gov.in Email: pr.branch-hq@esic.nic.in

Dated: 22.02.2025

F. No. E-13/14/01/2025-PR

## **CIRCULAR**

- All Addl. Commissioners & Regional Directors/Regional Directors/Dy. Directors(I/c)
- 2. All Deans of ESIC Medical Institutions
- 3. All Medical Superintendents of ESIC/ESIS Hospitals
- D(M)D, D(M)N and NTA

Sub: Link to join the event of Inaugural Session of the Regional Dialogue on Social Justice and Observance of 74th ESIC Foundation Day scheduled to be held at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi on 24th February, 2025 \_- reg.

Madam/Sir,

As we all are aware that ESIC is commemorating its 74th ESIC Foundation Day on 24.02.2025. All are invited to join the inaugural session of Regional Dialogue on Social Justice and Observance of 74th ESIC Foundation Day virtually at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi on 24th February, 2025.

The programme will be graced with the presence of Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya, Minister for Labour & Employment and Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India, Mr.Gilbert F. Houngbo, Director General, International Labour Organization (ILO) and Ms. Shobha Karandlaje, Minister of State for Labour & Employment and Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Government of India. The programme will be telecast live and exclusive on ESIC YouTube channel @esichq from 09:40 AM to 12:30 PM on 24th February, 2025.

In view of the above, all the ESIC Field Offices, Hospitals & Medical Institutions would view the live programme through ESIC YouTube Channel <a href="www.youtube.com/@esichq">www.youtube.com/@esichq</a>. Further, all the Heads of ESIC Offices should ensure to get the live programme viewed by the maximum number of officials & officers of their offices/hospitals.

This issues with the approval of the Insurance Commissioner (PR/P&A).

Yours faithfully,

(Pranava Kumar)

**Joint Director** 

## Copy to:-

- PPS / PS to All the Zonal ICs and Zonal MCs.
- Website Content Manager with a request to upload the same on ESIC Website.